
 

 

 

 

 

 

Fourth round table related to the safeguarding of intangible cultural 

heritage “University meets Museum”: 

 

“Living Heritage in the city” 

 6th July 2020, 10:00 h (Sofia time), online 

 

 
 

1. Prof. D. Sc. Vanya Lozanova-Stancheva 

In the boring city: the urban space and the innovative tourist animation 

Institute of Balkan Studies and Center of Thracology, Sofia, Bulgaria 

Bulgarian Academy of Sciences 

E-mail: lozanova_vanya@yahoo.com 

 

2. Assoc. Prof Konstantin Rangochev, PhD 

New holidays and new models: local identity in the beginning of 21st century (based on 

materials from the town of Samokov, Sofia District) 

Institute of Mathematics and Informatics at the Bulgarian Academy of Sciences, ‘Ongal’ 

Association of Anthropology, Ethnology and Folklore Studies, Sofia, Bulgaria 

E-mail: krangochev@yahoo.com 

 

3. Assoc. Prof. Kristiyan Postadjiyan, PhD  

Virtual culture - development of new horizons for the safeguarding of the intangible cultural 

heritage in terms of COVID-19 

Department ‘Cinema, Advertising and Show Business’  

New Bulgarian University, Sofia, Bulgaria 

E-mail: kpostagian@nbu.bg 
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4. Assoc. Prof. Tzvete Lazova, PhD 

The social life of the imagery of Orpheus - in search of national cultural asset 

New Bulgarian University, Sofia, Bulgaria 

E-mail: tlazova@gmail.com 

 

5. Mr Rossen R. Malchev, Doctor of philological sciences 

‘Ongal’ Association of Anthropology, Ethnology and Folklore Studies, Sofia, Bulgaria 

Ms Bilyana Todorova, Seminarium for Practical Ethnology and Mediaevistic „Prof. Dr. Ivan 

Shishmanov” 

For the city - intimately. Memories and sensations of Slaveykov Square (Sofia) 

E-mail: rmalchev@abv.bg 

 

6. Assoc. Prof. Sonya Aleksieva, PhD 

The national competition READ & TRAVEL ('READ AND TRAVEL') - promotion and 

empathy of the intangible heritage in urban environment 

Department Administration and Management 

New Bulgarian University, Sofia, Bulgaria 

E-mail: pr_zz@abv.bg 

 

7. Prof. Nikolay Nenov, PhD 

"Urban market day" in the village of Gorno Ablanovo, Rousse, opening of a memorial 

museum of Ignat Kaneff 

Regional Museum of History - Rousse, Bulgaria 

E-mail: nenoff@abv.bg 

 

8. Assoc. Prof. Meglena Zlatkova, PhD 

Community cultural centres (chitalishta) in the city - cultural scenes and living heritage 

Department of Ethnology 

University of Plovdiv “Paisii Hilendarski”, Plovdiv, Bulgaria 

E-mail: meglena.zlatkova@gmail.com 

 

9. Assoc. Prof. Irena Bokova, PhD 

New Bulgarian University, Sofia, Bulgaria  

Assoc. Prof Angel Yankov, PhD 

Regional Ethnographic Museum - Plovdiv, Bulgaria 

The Folklore Festival of Masquerade Games - Tradition and city holiday (in town of 

Rakovski) 

E-mail: irena_bokova@abv.bg, a_yankov@abv.bg 

 

10. Assoc. Prof. Vladimir Demirev, PhD 

Regional Academic Center - Sliven, Bulgaria 

Ms Dobrinka Dobreva-Slavova 

Regional Historical Museum - Sliven, Bulgaria 

Traditional children's games - rediscovery through empathy 

Е-mail: vldemirev@abv.bg, dobreva_slavova@abv.bg 
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11. Ms Sanja Lončar, PhD, Assistant Professor  

Intangible Heritage and Urban Regeneration 

Department of Ethnology and Cultural Anthropology, Faculty of Humanities and Social 

Sciences 

University of Zagreb, Croatia 

E-mail: sloncar@ffzg.hr 

 

12. Ms Adina Ciubotariu, PhD 

Customs exposure in the urban environment 

Romanian Academy, Iași branch 

Е-mail: adina.hulubas@gmail.com 

  

13. Ms Harriet Deacon, PhD 

Animation of Living Heritage in the City 

Visiting Research Fellow, Coventry University UK 

Е-mail: harriet@conjunction.me.uk 

 

14. Ms Benedetta Ubertazzi, PhD 

Safeguarding living heritage in the city of Cremona amid pandemics 

UNESCO Facilitator, Global Capacity Building Programme for Safeguarding Intangible 

Cultural Heritage; Aggregate Professor EU Law University Milan-Bicocca 

Е-mail: benedetta.ubertazzi@ubertazzi.it 

 

15. Ms Naira Kilichyan, PhD 

Living heritage in urban environments of Armenia 

Senior Specialist of Intangible Cultural Heritage 

Ministry of Culture of Armenia 

Е-mail: nkilichyan@gmail.com 

 

16. Mr Iosif Hadjikyriakos, PhD  

Director, Phivos Stavrides Foundation - Larnaca Archives 

Ms Nicoletta Demetriou, PhD  

European Commission Widening Fellow 

University of Cyprus  

The festival of Kataklysmos in Larnaca (Cyprus) and the tsiattista contest 

Е-mail: iosifhadji@gmail.com, nicoletta.demetriou@gmail.com 

 

17. Mr Oleksandr Butsenko 

The Bird of Paradise in the City: Living Culture in Urban Space 

Development Centre "Democracy through Culture" 

National Academy of Arts of Ukraine 

Е-mail: obutsenko@i.ua 
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Observers: 

  

1. Ms Kristina Porila, facilitator, Estonia 

e-mail: kristiina.porila@ut.ee  

 

2. Ms Deirdre PRINS-SOLANI, facilitator, Cape Town 

e-mail : deirdreprins17@yahoo.com 

 

3. Ms Robyn Park-Ross, Researcher, Ndifuna Ukwazi 

e-mail: robyn@nu.org.za 

 

4. Assoc. Prof Neel Kamal Chapagain, PhD ,  Director, Centre for Heritage Management, 

Ahmedabad University Central Campus, Navrangpura, India 

neel.kamal@ahduni.edu.in 

 

5. Ms Juni Han 

New Delhi UNESCO office 

e-mail: j.han@unesco.org 

 

============================= 

Regional Centre for the Safeguarding of Intangible Cultural Heritage in South-Eastern 

Europe under the auspices of UNESCO: 

Ms Irena Todorova, PhD 

Executive Director 

E-mail: todorova.nbu@gmail.com 

Ms Iliyana Rousseva, expert 

E-mail: i.rousseva@unesco-centerbg.org 

Ms Chayana Istatkova, expert 

E-mail: chayana.bojkova@gmail.com 

Ms Nadya Ilieva, expert 

E-mail: nad.ilieva@unesco-centerbg.org 
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